
2022 ROCKET CITY TRASH PANDAS OFFICIAL ROSTER
DOUBLE-A AFFILIATE OF THE LOS ANGELES ANGELS 

AS OF April 7, 2022 (30 Active Players) 
Manager - 31 Andy Schatzley | Pitching Coach -  43 Michael Wuertz | Hitting Coach - 13 Kenny Hook  

Coach - 16 Dann Bilardello | Athletic Trainer - Will Whitehead | Strength & Conditioning Coach - Henry Aleck 
  Game Planning Strategist - Ryan Santos | Video Assistant - Andrew Hansford | Clubhouse Manager - Nick Irwin 

PRONUNCIATIONS

10 - Teodosio (tee-oh-DOH-see-oh)
11 - Aguilar (AH-gee-lar)

12 - Palmeiro (pahl-MARE-oh)
24 - Maitan (MY-tahn)

31 - Schatzley (Shatz-LEE)
32 - Ledo (Lay-DOH)
43 - Wuertz (Wertz)

55 - Ivan (EYE-vahn)

RECENT TRANSACTIONS  

NUMERICAL
    1	 Livan Soto, INF
    2	 Aaron Whitefield, OF 
    3	 Braxton Martinez, INF 
    4	 Torii Hunter Jr., OF 
    6	 Brent Killam, LHP
    7	 Anthony Mulrine, C 
    8	 Eric Torres, LHP 
    9	 Jose Gomez, INF 
    10	 Bryce Teodosio, OF 
    11	 Ryan Aguilar, OF
    12	 Preston Palmeiro, INF
    13	 Kenny Hook, HC 
    14	 Kolton Ingram, LHP
    15	 Brett Kerry, RHP 
    16	 Dann Billardello, CO
    17	 Trey Cabbage, INF
    19	 Coleman Crow, RHP
    20	 Sean McLaughlin, RHP
    21	 Luke Murphy, RHP
    22	 Zach Humphreys, C 
    23	 Jeremiah Jackson, INF
    24	 Kevin Maitan, INF
    25	 Zach Linginfelter, RHP
    28	 Gustavo Campero, C 
    29	 Cristopher Molina, RHP
    30	 Mason Erla, RHP 
    31	 Andy Schatzley, MGR
    35	 Jack Dashwood, LHP
    37	 Chase Silseth, RHP 
    41	 Ky Bush, LHP 
    43	 Michael Wuertz, PC 
    47 	 Luis Ledo, RHP
    55	 Ivan Armstrong, RHP  
    	 Connor Higgins, LHP 

#	 CATCHERS (3)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 AGE	 BIRTHPLACE		 ACQUIRED BY LOS ANGELES ANGELS 	

11	 Aguilar, Ryan	 L/L	 6-1	 180	 9/11/1994	 27	 Yorba Linda, CA 		 Signed as a free agent, 12/15/2021

17	 Cabbage, Trey	 L/R	 6-3	 230	 5/3/1997	 24	 Blaine, TN 		 Signed as a free agent, 11/28/2021

4	 Hunter Jr., Torii 	 R/R	 6-2	 205	 6/7/1995	 26	 Pine Bluff, AR		 Drafted in 23rd round, 2016 FYP Draft

10	 Teodosio, Bryce	 R/L	 6-4	 220	 6/18/1999	 22	 Greenville, SC		 Signed as a free agent, 7/29/2021

2	 Whitefield, Aaron	 R/R	 6-4	 225	 9/2/1996	 25	 Brisbane, AUS		 Signed as a free agent, 11/10/2021	

28	  Campero, Gustavo	 S/R	 5-7	 182	 9/20/1997	 24	 Lorica, COL		 Selected from NYY in Triple-A Phase of 2020 Rule 5 Draft

22	Humphreys, Zach	 R/R	 5-10	 195	 10/9/1997	 24	 Dallas, TX 		 Signed as a free agent, 7/13/2021 

7	 Mulrine, Anthony	 R/R	 6-1	 215	 3/30/1998	 24	 Davie, FL		 Drafted in 25th round, 2019 FYP Draft

55	 Armstrong, Ivan	 RHP	 6-5	 247	 7/27/2000	 21	 La Vega, D.R. 		 Trade with San Francisco Giants, 7/30/2021

41	 Bush, Ky	 LHP	 6-6	 240	 11/12/1999	 22	 Ogden, UT		 Drafted in the 2nd round, 2021 FYP Draft 

19	 Crow, Coleman	 RHP	 5-10	 175	 12/30/2000	 21	 Griffin, GA 		 Drafted in 28th round, 2019 FYP Draft 

35	 Dashwood, Jack	 LHP	 6-6	 240	 11/17/1997	 24	 San Diego, CA 		 Drafted in 12th round, 2019 FYP Draft

30	 Erla, Mason	 RHP	 6-4	 230	 8/19/1997	 24	 Bay City, MI		 Drafted in 17th round, 2021 FYP Draft

	 Higgins, Connor	 LHP	 6-5	 240	 7/21/1996	 25	 Allentown, PA		 Drafted in 30th round, 2018 FYP Draft

14	 Ingram, Kolton	 LHP	 5-9	 180	 10/21/1996	 24	 Hampton, GA		 Signed as a free agent, 3/22/2021 

15	 Kerry, Brett	 RHP	 6-0	 213	 4/12/1999	 22	 Clemmons, NC		 Drafted in 5th round, 2021 FYP Draft

6	 Killam, Brent	 LHP	 5-11	 190	 3/26/1998	 24	 Sarasota, FL 		 Drafted in 11th round, 2019 FYP Draft

47	 Ledo, Luis	 RHP	 6-4	 230	 5/28/1995	 26	 La Romana, D.R.		 Signed as a free agent, 12/13/2021 

25	Linginfelter, Zach	 RHP	 6-5	 225	 4/10/1997	 24	 Sevierville, TN		 Drafted in 9th round, 2019 FYP Draft

20	McLaughlin, Sean	 RHP	 5-11	 195	 5/16/1994	 27	 Boston, MA 		 Signed as a free agnet, 11/10/2021

29	  Molina, Cristopher	  RHP	 6-3	 192	 6/10/1997	 24	 Moca, D.R.		 Signed as a free agent, 11/13/2013

21	 Murphy, Luke	 RHP	 6-5	 190	 11/5/1999	 22	 Nashville, TN 		 Drafted in 4th round, 2021 FYP Draft 

37	 Silseth, Chase	 RHP	 6-0	 217	 5/18/2000	 21	 Farmington, NM		 Drafted in 11th round, 2021 FYP Draft

8	 Torres, Eric	 LHP	 6-0	 195	 9/22/1999	 22	 Milwaukee, WI 		 Drafted in 14th round, 2021 FYP Draft  

9	 Gomez, Jose	 R/R	 5-11	 175	 12/10/1996	 25	 Caracas, VZ		 Signed as a free agent, 12/17/2021

23	 Jackson, Jeremiah	 R/R	 6-0	 185	 3/26/2000	 22	 Antioch, TN 		 Drafted in 2nd round, 2018 FYP Draft

24	 Maitan, Kevin	 S/R	 6-2	 244	 2/12/2000	 22	 Puerto Cabello, VZ		 Signed as a free agent, 12/15/2017

3	 Martinez, Braxton	 R/R	 6-3	 220	 3/3/1994	 28	 St. Peters, MO 		 Signed as a free agent, 12/12/2019

12	Palmeiro, Preston	 L/R	 5-11	 195	 1/22/1995	 27	 Colleyville, TX 		 Signed as a free agent, 4/3/2021

1	 Soto, Livan	 L/R	 6-0	 175	 6/22/2000	 21	 Valencia, VZ		 Signed as a free agent, 12/15/2017 

#	 PITCHERS (16)	 THR	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 AGE	 BIRTHPLACE		 ACQUIRED BY LOS ANGELES ANGELS	

   ^ MLB REHAB       	  * 40 MAN
   # INJURED LIST	    + DEVELOPMENT LIST 
  ** TEMP INACTIVE LIST

#	 INFIELDERS (6)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 AGE	 BIRTHPLACE		 ACQUIRED BY LOS ANGELES ANGELS	

#	 OUTFIELDERS (5)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 AGE	 BIRTHPLACE		 ACQUIRED BY LOS ANGELES ANGELS		


